NOTE: when ordering optional colours, order the separate brackets with the special colour.
ie WB-1-BZ and SB-AM-8-BZ are bronze.  Change the “BZ” to indicate the new colour.
Lamp NEMA
Watts Type ① Bracket Mount Slipfitter Mount Yoke Mount
DOWN LIGHTING
Metal Halide
70 III CSB3-70MH-TT CSB3-70MH-TT-SF CSB3-70MH-TT-TR
100 III CSB3-100MH-TT CSB3-100MH-TT-SF CSB3-100MH-TT-TR
150 III CSB3-150MH-TT CSB3-150MH-TT-SF CSB3-150MH-TT-TR
175 III CSB3-175MH-TT CSB3-175MH-TT-SF CSB3-175MH-TT-TR
250 III CSB3-250MH-TT CSB3-250MH-TT-SF CSB3-250MH-TT-TR
③ 400 III CSB3-400MH-TT CSB3-400MH-TT-SF CSB3-400MH-TT-TR
1000 III SB1000MH-TT ④ SB1000MH-TT-SF —
High Pressure Sodium
70 III CSB3-70HP-TT CSB3-70HP-TT-SF CSB3-70HP-TT-TR
100 III CSB3-100HP-TT CSB3-100HP-TT-SF CSB3-100HP-TT-TR
150 III CSB3-150HP-TT CSB3-150HP-TT-SF CSB3-150HP-TT-TR
250 III CSB3-250HP-TT CSB3-250HP-TT-SF CSB3-250HP-TT-TR
400 III CSB3-400HP-TT CSB3-400HP-TT-SF CSB3-400HP-TT-TR
1000 III SB1000HP-TT ④ SB1000HP-TT-SF —
120V / 277V / 347V Tri-Tap ballast listed — for other voltages consult factory.
① 70-400W: To select other NEMA Distributions see below  (70W thru 400W only)
③ 400W metal halide – use ED28 lamp.
④ Order Mounting Arm Separately – see Accessories.
FORWARD THROW
Metal Halide
70 FT-70MH-TT FT-70MH-TT-SF FT-70MH-TT-TR
100 FT-100MH-TT FT-100MH-TT-SF FT-100MH-TT-TR
150 FT-150MH-TT FT-150MH-TT-SF FT-150MH-TT-TR
175 FT-175MH-TT FT-175MH-TT-SF FT-175MH-TT-TR
250 FT-250MH-TT FT-250MH-TT-SF FT-250MH-TT-TR
③ 400 FT-400MH-TT FT-400MH-TT-SF FT-400MH-TT-TR
High Pressure Sodium
70 FT-70HP-TT FT-70HP-TT-SF FT-70HP-TT-TR
100 FT-100HP-TT FT-100HP-TT-SF FT-100HP-TT-TR
150 FT-150HP-TT FT-150HP-TT-SF FT-150HP-TT-TR
250 FT-250HP-TT FT-250HP-TT-SF FT-250HP-TT-TR
400 FT-400HP-TT FT-400HP-TT-SF FT-400HP-TT-TR
120V / 277V / 347V Tri-Tap ballast listed — for other voltages consult factory.
③ 400W metal halide – use ED28 lamp.
CSB & FT
NEMA II, III IV, and